

06.04.2026  
Item no. A.17  
Court no. 30  
g.b.  
266012

**WPA 7032 of 2026  
With  
CAN 1 of 2026**

**Bharat Petroleum Corporation Ltd. & Ors.  
Vs.  
Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. Supriya Ranjan Saha  
Mr. Suman Kr. Mukherjee  
..... For the Petitioners  
Mr. Susanta Paul  
Ms. Sabnam Majumder  
.....For the Respondent No.2  
Mr. Swarvanu Saha  
Mr. Debashish Basak  
....For the Respondent Nos. 1 and 3

1. Affidavit of service filed be kept with the record.
2. CAN 1 of 2026 is an application filed by the respondent/workman under Section 17B of the Industrial Dispute Act.
3. The said application is to be heard prior to the writ application and, accordingly, the matter be listed on 22<sup>nd</sup> of April, 2026.
4. Written objections, if any.

**( Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)**